HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
February 05,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tapes 18 - 19
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Chuck Riley

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Patti Smith
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Fred Girod
STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 2224 — Public Hearing
HB 2113 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
18A 002 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
HB 2224-PUBLIC HEARING

006 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

012 Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of

Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)

106 Chair Holvey

107 Rep. Riley

111 Ario

143 Rep. Riley

147 Ario

161 Rep. Riley

169 Ario

191 Chair Holvey

192 Rep. Bonamici

196 Ario

210 Rep. Bonamici
18A 212 Ario

232 Rep. Galizio

242 Ario

273 Chair Holvey

274 Rep. Gilliam

281 Ario

300 Chair Holvey



19A

HB 2113-PUBLIC HEARING

309
328
336
356
366
395
402

005
006

013
041
042
043
048
064
065
071
083
087
110
118

150
157
179
184
198
200
205

19A

18B

208
212
221

350

076
077
081
089
099
100
103
108
111
112
115
117
128
135

Ario

Chair Holvey

Ario

Chair Holvey

Ario

Chair Holvey

Ario

Chair Holvey

Rep. Galizio

Ario

Rep. Galizio

Chair Holvey

Rep. Bonamici

Ario

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Holvey

Ario

Chair Holvey

Ario

Chair Holvey

Dean Korte, Oregon Association of Insurance and Financial
Advisors

Chair Holvey

Arthur Towers, Service Employees Union
Chair Holvey

Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP Oregon
Chair Holvey

Bennett

Chair Holvey

Chair Holvey

Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

Craig P. Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
(EXHIBIT B)

Bill Boyd, Dispute Resolution Manager, Construction
Contractors Board

Chair Holvey

Rep. Riley

Smith

Boyd

Chair Holvey

Rep. Gilliam

Smith

Boyd

Chair Holvey

Rep. Nelson

Smith

Boyd

Chair Holvey

Smith



144
152
159
169
182
184
194
195
203
210
211
217
232
242
243
252
253
263
389
410
412
420
19B 168
190
204
221

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Boyd

Chair Holvey

Smith

Boyd

Chair Holvey

Smith

Chair Holvey

Rep. Bonamici

Boyd

Chair Holvey

Rep. Nelson

Smith

Boyd

Chair Holvey

Rep. Riley

Rep. Nelson

Chair Holvey

Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors
Chair Holvey

Adamson

Chair Holvey

Dana Nishimura, Homeowner (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Holvey

Rep. Riley

Craig P. Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:51 p.m.

A. HB 2224, prepared testimony, Joel Ario, 4 pp
B. HB 2113, prepared testimony, Craig P. Smith, 47 pp
C. HB 2113, prepared testimony, Dana Nishimura, 10 pp



