## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION**

## TAPE LOG

February 05, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tapes 18 - 19

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Chuck Riley
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Patti Smith
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Fred Girod
STAFF PRESENT:	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	HB 2224 – Public Hearing HB 2113 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
18A	002	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
HB 2224-PUB	LIC HEARING	
	006	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	012	Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
		Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)
	106	Chair Holvey
	107	Rep. Riley
	111	Ario
	143	Rep. Riley
	147	Ario
	161	Rep. Riley
	169	Ario
	191	Chair Holvey
	192	Rep. Bonamici
	196	Ario
	210	Rep. Bonamici
18A	212	Ario
	232	Rep. Galizio
	242	Ario
	273	Chair Holvey
	274	Rep. Gilliam
	281	Ario
	300	Chair Holvey

	309	Ario
	328	Chair Holvey
	336	Ario
	356	Chair Holvey
	366	Ario
	395	Chair Holvey
	402	Ario
19A	005	Chair Holvey
1/11	006	Rep. Galizio
	013	Ario
	041	Rep. Galizio
	042	Chair Holvey
	043	Rep. Bonamici
	048	Ario
	064	Rep. Bonamici
	065	Chair Holvey
	071	Ario
	083	Chair Holvey
	085	Ario
	110	Chair Holvey
	118	Dean Korte, Oregon Association of Insurance and Financial
	110	Advisors
	150	Chair Holvey
	157	Arthur Towers, Service Employees Union
	179	Chair Holvey
	184	Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP Oregon
	198	Chair Holvey
	200	Bennett
	200	Chair Holvey
HR 2113_P	UBLIC HEARING	chun Horvey
<u>110 2115-1 (</u>	208	Chair Holvey
	212	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	221	Craig P. Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
		(EXHIBIT B)
19A	350	Bill Boyd, Dispute Resolution Manager, Construction
		Contractors Board
18B	076	Chair Holvey
	077	Rep. Riley
	081	Smith
	089	Boyd
	099	Chair Holvey
	100	Rep. Gilliam
	103	Smith
	108	Boyd
	111	Chair Holvey
	112	Rep. Nelson
	115	Smith
	117	Boyd
	128	Chair Holvey
	135	Smith

144	Boyd
152	Chair Holvey
159	Smith
169	Boyd
182	Chair Holvey
184	Smith
194	Chair Holvey
195	Rep. Bonamici
203	Boyd
210	Chair Holvey
211	Rep. Nelson
217	Smith
232	Boyd
242	Chair Holvey
243	Rep. Riley
252	Rep. Nelson
253	Chair Holvey
263	Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors
389	Chair Holvey
410	Adamson
412	Chair Holvey
420	Dana Nishimura, Homeowner (EXHIBIT C)
168	Chair Holvey
190	Rep. Riley
204	Craig P. Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
221	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:51 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

19B

- A. HB 2224, prepared testimony, Joel Ario, 4 ppB. HB 2113, prepared testimony, Craig P. Smith, 47 pp
- C. HB 2113, prepared testimony, Dana Nishimura, 10 pp